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Subject: Directive - Judge Potterill - Unopposed motions 11 July 2022

Importance: High

Dear Advecate/Sir/Madam

Kindly find herewith the directive pertaining to the unopposed motions of 11 july 2022 before Judge Potteriti.
Kind regards

Joanna Hefer

Registrar: Judge Potterill

Gauteng Division, Pretoria

Tat No: {012) 315-7582
£-mail: JHefer@judiciary.org.za

wiselammer

T:e inormation contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
<. hers autherized ko receive it. If ycu are nat the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
a-t on in re'ation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scenned for viruses and mailware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
tniiwire as a sService (Saas) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
secur..y, archiviag and compliance. To find out more Click Here.




REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
REPUBLIEK VAN SUID-AFRIKA
OFFICE CF THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE POTTERILL
HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

Pretoria High Court Building, ¢/o Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets, Room 8,10, 8* Floor

Tel: 0824102001/(012) 315-7582 E-mail: JHefer@judiciary.org.za

4 July 2022

Deaar Advocate/SirfMadam

DIRECTIVE FOR UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE JUDGE POTTERILL ON 11 JULY 2022

1
f

2.

. Attached to this directive is the unopposed motion roll for 11 JULY 2022.

The unopposed motion roll of Monday 11 July 2022 will be called physically In
court and the hearing will begin strictly at 10:00. The court venue will be contirmed

af a later stage.

Counsel are required to appear in all the applications.

All counsel should be robed for the appearance.

Postoonements and removdls will be called first. Thereafter the applications will
be cated in order of seniority.

Legal representatives should ensure that all relevant documents are uploaded fo
Caselines including the practice note, notice of set down and the draft order (in

Word formai} ny Thursday 7 July 2022 at 13:00.

Counsel are required to bring ONE hard copy of the draft order to court. Please
ensure that the Judge’s name is coirectly refiecied on the draft order as well as
the date and the case parficulars (i.e. case name and case number).




8. The draft order which is uploaded must clecrly reflect the surname of the Judge,
date being 11 Julv 2022, the name of the counsel. the atforney and their
respective e-mail addresses. if the phrase “Further or/and alternative relief”
appears in your draft order it must be deleted.

9. All documents should be upicaded by 13:00 on Thursday 7 July 2022, If the
documents are not in order, the matter will be removed from the roll. No late
documents may be uploaded. if for some reason you are unabie fo upioad the
araft order, you may e-maii it to JHefer@judiciary.org.za.

10, Postponements and/or removals should be communicated by e-mail to
JHefer@judiciary.org.zg.

Yours faithfully

{ELECTRONICALLY GENERATED; NOT SIGNED)

J Hefer

Secretary: Honourable Judge Potteri!
Tel No: 0824102001/(012) 315-7582
E-mail: JHefer@judiciary.org.za




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOCUTH AFRICA

{(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)
{(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

11 JULY 2022
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE POTTERILL )

1. NPUTTER VS L P PUTTER 6979/22

2. EXPARTE: M E HATTINGH 33496/21

3. DORPSTRAAT RETAIL LTD Vs P H NKADIMENG 5061/22

4. EXPARTE: M SMOCK 23302/22

5. GSIBIYA+4 VS M D MSIMANG+2 3667/21

6. RFLUTCHMAN VS SELAHLE&MARIBE SEVICES 25669/22

7. ZMOGCBA VS L R MOGOBA 20200/22

|

8. CHANGING TIDES VS M L MSWELI+1 52846/20 |
9. CENTPRETLTD VS R W MASHAMBA 15173/22

10. ABSA BANK LTD VS G HAMPTON+1 5484/22
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12

is.

14,

15,

16.

17.

18.

20.

21

22.

23

4,

D MACMASTER

HBSAINVESTMENTS

C L CORNELL

M J NTSHOKO

EX PARTE: A SWIEGERS

REA TREE= TRADING

M N MATEBANE

JF5 PROPERTIES

. ABSA BANK LTD

F W LUTZKIE

XCELERATE INVESTMENTS

JSZ TAYOB TRADING

SAKELIGA NPC

EX PARTE: Q ZOVITZKEY

V5

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

V5

VS

VS

VS

W MACMASTER

KONNEKTA FOCHVILLE LTD

FAST ISSUER LTD

RAF

POLYMERIX LTD+3

M P MASHIFANE

REGISTRAR OF DEEDS,PRETORIA+1

WEALTHNET LTD

DG JUSTICE&CONSTITUTIONAL

M B VILAKAZI+1

UMCEBO PROJECTS C+1

MIN OF COOPERATIVE+2

35334/21

48315/21

41628/20

59009/20

24334/22

88103/19

44686/21

15896/22

20892/22

3086/22

2875/19

16102/11

29270/21

23301/z2




25. STD BANK LTD V3 T T LEMEKE 35857/1¢9
26. B/F OF COLLEGE HOUSE VS P JFOURIE+2 49442/19
27. 5B GUARANTEE WS E A MFANA 57932/2t




