'nkosiattorneysn@gmail.com' <nkosiattorneysn@gmail.com>; 'graham@lawcircle.co.zza' <graham@lawcircle.co.zza>; rohann@kriekprok.co.za; 'melissa@kriekprok.co.za' <melissa@kriekprok.co.za>; 'info@kriekprok.co.za' <info@kriekprok.co.za'; 'osebitso@justice.gov.za' <osebitso@justice.gov.za>; 'info@kriekprok.co.za' <info@kriekprok.co.za'; 'peter@kriekprok.co.za' <peter@kriekprok.co.za>; 'maraisg@hblaw.co.za' <maraisg@hblaw.co.za'; 'catarina@gkchambers.co.za' <catarina@gkchambers.co.za>; 'vdmerwej@hblaw.co.za' <vdmerwej@hblaw.co.za>; 'reecedacosta@lawcircle.co.za' <reecedacosta@lawcircle.co.za>; 'cameron@roblaw.co.za' <<ahrafasha@ceroniolaw.co.za>; 'litigation1@hblaw.co.za' <initigation1@hblaw.co.za>; 'natasha@ceroniolaw.co.za' <natasha@ceroniolaw.co.za>; 'christopher@jmattorneys.co.za' <christopher@jmattorneys.co.za>; 'christof@clubadvocates.co.za>; 'peet.fourie@outlook.com' <pet.fourie@outlook.com'; 'rosslyn@vezidebeer.co.za' <rosslyn@vezidebeer.co.za' <natasha@ceroniolaw.co.za' <natasha@ceroniolaw.co.za' <initigation1@hblaw.co.za>; 'peet.fourie@outlook.com' <pet.fourie@outlook.com'; 'rosslyn@vezidebeer.co.za' <rosslyn@vezidebeer.co.za' <natasha@ceroniolaw.co.za' <natasha@ceroniolaw.co.za' <natasha@ceroniolaw.co.za'; 'maraian@vezidebeer.co.za' <initigation1@hblaw.co.za'; 'peet.fourie@outlook.com' <pet.fourie@outlook.com'; 'rosslyn@vezidebeer.co.za' <natasha@ceroniolaw.co.za' <natasha@ceroniolaw.co.za'; 'maraian@vezidebeer.co.za'; 'peet.fourie@outlook.com' <pet.fourie@outlook.com'; 'maraian@vezidebeer.co.za' <natasha@ceroniolaw.co.za' <natasha@ceroniolaw.co.za'; 'maraian@ceroniolaw.co.za'; 'peet.fourie@outlook.com' <pet.fourie@outlook.com'; 'maraian@vezidebeer.co.za' <natasha@ceroniolaw.co.za'; 'maraian@vezidebeer.co.za' <natasha@ceroniolaw.co.za'; 'maraian@ceroniolaw.co.za'; 'peet.fourie@outlook.com' <natasha@ceroniolaw.co.za'; 'maraian@ceroniolaw.co.za'; 'maraian@ceroniolaw.co.za'; 'maraian@ceroniolaw.co.za'; 'maraian@ceroniolaw.co.za'; 'maraian@ceroniolaw.co.za'; 'maraian@ceroniolaw.co.za'; 'maraian@ceroniolaw.co.z

Subject: Directive - Judge Potterill - Unopposed motions 11 July 2022

Importance: High

Dear Advocate/Sir/Madam

Kindly find herewith the directive pertaining to the unopposed motions of 11 July 2022 before Judge Potterill.

Kind regards

Joanna Hefer Registrar: Judge Potterill Gauteng Division, Pretoria Tel No: (012) 315-7582

E-mail: JHefer@judiciary.org.za

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Spalware as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.



REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA REPUBLIEK VAN SUID-AFRIKA

OFFICE OF THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE POTTERILL

HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

Pretoria High Court Building, c/o Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets, Room 8.10, 8th Floor

Tel: 0824102001/(012) 315-7582 E-mail: JHefer@judiciary.org.za

4 July 2022

Dear Advocate/Sir/Madam

DIRECTIVE FOR UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE JUDGE POTTERILL ON 11 JULY 2022

- 1. Attached to this directive is the unopposed motion roll for 11 JULY 2022.
- 2. The unopposed motion roll of <u>Monday 11 July 2022</u> will be called **physically in** court and the hearing will begin strictly <u>at 10:00</u>. The court venue will be confirmed at a later stage.
- Counsel are required to appear in all the applications.
- 4. All counsel should be robed for the appearance.
- 5. Postponements and removals will be called first. Thereafter the applications will be called in order of seniority.
- 6. Legal representatives should ensure that all relevant documents are uploaded to CaseLines including the practice note, notice of set down and the draft order (in Word format) by Thursday 7 July 2022 at 13:00.
- 7. Counsel are required to bring ONE hard copy of the draft order to court. Please ensure that the Judge's name is correctly reflected on the draft order as well as the date and the case particulars (i.e. case name and case number).

- 8. The draft order which is uploaded must clearly reflect the surname of the Judge, date being 11 July 2022, the name of the counsel, the attorney and their respective e-mail addresses. If the phrase "Further or/and alternative relief" appears in your draft order it must be deleted.
- 9. All documents should be uploaded by 13:00 on Thursday 7 July 2022. If the documents are not in order, the matter will be removed from the roll. No late documents may be uploaded. If for some reason you are unable to upload the draft order, you may e-mail it to JHefer@judiciary.org.za.
- 10. Postponements and/or removals should be communicated by e-mail to JHefer@judiciary.org.za.

Yours faithfully

(ELECTRONICALLY GENERATED; NOT SIGNED)

J Hefer

Secretary: Honourable Judge Potterill

Tel No: 0824102001/(012) 315-7582

E-mail: JHefer@judiciary.org.za

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

11 JULY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE POTTERILL J

1.	N PUTTER	VS	L P PUTTER	6979/22
2.	EX PARTE: M E HATTINGH			33496/21
3.	DORPSTRAAT RETAIL LTD	VS	P H NKADIMENG	5061/22
4.	EX PARTE: M SMOOK			23302/22
5.	G SIBIYA+4	VS	M D MSIMANG+2	3667/21
6.	R F LUTCHMAN	VS	SELAHLE&MARIBE SEVICES	25669/22
7.	Z MOGOBA	VS	L R MOGOBA	20200/22
8.	CHANGING TIDES	VS	M L MSWELI+1	52846/20
9.	CENTPRET LTD	VS	R W MASHAMBA	15173/22
10.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	G HAMPTON+1	5484/22

11. D MACMASTER	VS	W MACMASTER	35334/21
12. HBSAINVESTMENTS	VS	KONNEKTA FOCHVILLE LTD	48315/21
13. C L CORNELL	VS	FAST ISSUER LTD	41628/20
14. M J NTSHOKO	VS	RAF	59009/20
15. EX PARTE: A SWIEGERS			24334/22
16. REA TREE TRADING	VS	POLYMERIX LTD+3	88103/19
17. M N MATEBANE	VS	M P MASHIFANE	44686/21
18. JFS PROPERTIES	VS	REGISTRAR OF DEEDS,PRETORIA+1	15896/22
19. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	WEALTHNET LTD	20892/22
20. F W LUTZKIE	VS	DG JUSTICE&CONSTITUTIONAL	3086/22
21. XCELERATE INVESTMENTS	VS 	M B VILAKAZI+1	2875/19
22. OSZ TAYOB TRADING	VS	UMCEBO PROJECTS C+1	16102/11
23, SAKELIGA NPC	VS	MIN OF COOPERATIVE+4	39370/21
24. EX PARTE: Q ZOVITZKEY			23301/22

25. STD BANK LTD	VS	T T LEMEKE	36857/19
26. B/F OF COLLEGE HOUSE	VS	P J FOURIE+2	49442/19
27. SB GUARANTEE	VS	E A MFANA	57932/21